Better
Bus -
Project

Routes 214 and 216

Route Overview

Routes 214 Germantown - Quincy Center Stationand 216 Houghs Neck - Quincy Center
Stationare Local routes that connect Quincy Center to Germantown and Houghs Neck
respectively,via Coddington Street or Mayor McGrath Highway. Route 214 operates on
weekdays only with service ending in the evening. Route 216 operates sevendays aweek
and provides along Route 214’s alighnment to Germantown when Route 214 is not
operating. Theseroutes exist toconnect the residential neighborhoods in Houghs Neck
and Germantown to the Red Line and other transit services in Quincy Center.

Figure 1| Service Map

~
6;}'6:& Nut
e Island
5 Ry i
g
5 %f% Ave <'}§b' Wollaston
’-fgrg ' Beach \ ::gl?hs
F Fenno St e
@
Merrymount S
Park s g
= &
o
e ey an =
4 %4"9 R -
Spri Raccoon
2, "9 st Island
o
N\ Qo =
o
\ %
AN
oo = %
2\
% N L S s ~_
gU|NGY' . < . 3 hr:a;;reMcGrath Hwy.
ENTER "o -‘
Wy, W Masy; Germantown
O 3 "Gton St O'Brien Towers )

Massachusetts Bay 1
Transportation Authority




Better
Bus -
Project

Network Importance

Route 214 is acoverage service of moderate importance with a higher proportion of
transit dependent customers. On a relativescale of 0to 10, the route rates 3.3 in terms of
ridership, 6.4 in terms of transit dependent ridership, and 4.0 in terms of its valueto the
network (which reflects the number of people who are uniquely served,the number of
jobs and other important destinations,and the number of transferring passengers). Its
overallscore, which gives a 70% weighting to overall ridership and a 15% weight to both
other measures, is 4.2.

Figure 2 | Route 214 Relative Importance within MBTA Bus Network (on a scale of O to 10)

Ridership
Transit Dependent Passengers

Value to Network

Overall 4.2

Route 216 is acoverage service of moderate importance with asimilarly higher
proportion of transit dependent customers.On arelativescaleof O to 10, the route rates
2.7 in terms of ridership, 6.4 in terms of transit dependent ridership, and 4.5 in terms of its
value to the network (which reflects the number of people who are uniquely served, the
number of jobs and other important destinations,and the number of transferring
passengers).|ts overall score, which gives a 70% weighting to overall ridership and a 15%
weight to both other measures,is 3.8.

Figure 3 | Route 216 Relative Importance within MBTA Bus Network (ona scale of 0 to 10)

Ridership
Transit Dependent Passengers

Value to Network

Overall 3.8

Massachusetts Bay 2
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project

Service Patterns

Schedule

Route 214 operates on weekdays only between 6:46 AM and 6:10 PM.Service is
provided:

e Every 10 minutes from 6:46 AMto 8:59.
e Midday, from 9:00 AM to 11:48 PM sservice operates about every 30 minutes.
e Every20minutes from 12:03 PMto theend of service.
Route 216 operates from 5:00 AM to 1:14 AM on weekdays. Service is provided:
e At a40minute interval between the first and second trip of the day.
Every 8to 13 minutes from 6:15 AM until 8:22 AM.
During midday, from 8:32 AM to 3:00 every 25-30 minutes.
Every 20 minutes from 3:00 until 6:40 PM.

Primarily every 60 minutes after 6:40 PM.
Table 1 | Route 214 Schedule Statistics

FREQUENCY FREQUENCY DAILY TRIPS
SERVICEDAY SPAN OF SERVICE (RANGE) (AVERAGE) (INBOUND/OUTBOUND)
Monday-Friday 6:46 AMto06:25PM 36/36
Sunrise - - - -
Early AM 6:46 AMt06:59 AM 8-11 10 2/2
AM Peak 7:00 AMt08:59 AM 8-23 12 10/10
Midday Base 9:00 AMt01:29 PM 23-35 30 9/9
Midday School 1:30PMto3:59PM 12-30 21 7/8
PM Peak 4:00 PMto 6:25PM 20 20 8/7
Evening - - - -
Late Evening - - - -
Night - - - -
Saturday - - - -
Sunday - - - -

On Saturdays,Route 216 operates an average every 23 minutes from 5:05 AM to 1:15
AM. On Sundays, it operates on average every 51 minutes from 7:45 AM to 1:21 AM.

Route 214 meets the MBTA'’s Frequency Standards but not the Span of Service Standards.
Route 214 ends service before the MBTA’s 7:00 PM minimum standard. Route 216 meets
both the MBTA'’s Frequency Standards and its Span of Service Standards.

Massachusetts Bay 3
Transportation Authority



Better

Bus
Project
Table 2 | Route 216 Schedule Statistics
FREQUENCY FREQUENCY DAILY TRIPS
SERVICEDAY SPAN OF SERVICE (RANGE) (AVERAGE) (INBOUND/OUTBOUND)
Monday-Friday 5:00 AMto1:14 AM
Sunrise 5:00 AMt05:59 AM 35-40 38 2/3
Early AM 6:00 AMt0 6:59 AM 9-35 13 4/4
AM Peak 7:00AMt08:59 AM 8-28 12:30 9/9
Midday Base 9:00 AMto 1:29 PM 28-30 30 9/9
Midday School 1:30 PMto3:59PM 20-30 25 6/8
PM Peak 4:00 PMto 6:29PM 18-20 20 8/8
Evening 6:30PMt09:59PM 15-60 41 6/5
Late Evening 10:00 PMto 11:59 PM 60-60 60 2/2
Night 12:00 AMto 1:14 AM 36-60 33 2/2
Saturday 5:05AMto1:15 AM 15-60 23 52/52
Sunday 7:45 AMto1:21 AM 36-60 51 52/52

Service Patterns
For Route 214:

e Pattern214.1isthe primary service patternin both directions, traveling between
O’Brien Towers in Germantown and Quincy Center via Coddington Street.

e Pattern214.2runs ininboth directions, traveling between O’Brien Towers and
Quincy Center viathe Southern Artery, McGrath Highway, and Washington Street
instead of Coddington Street.

e Pattern214.3 only operates during the school year,and runs once per dayinthe
outbound direction at 2:40 PM from Broadmeadows Middle School—about
midway between Quincy Center and Germantown—to O’Brien Towers.

e Pattern214.4only operates during the school year,and runs once per dayin the
outbound direction at 2:40 PM from Quincy High School to O’'Brien Towers.

For Route 216:

e Pattern216.0isthe primary service pattern,operatingon all days between 6:35
AM and 6:34 PM, and traveling between Houghs Neck and Quincy Center Station
via Coddington Street.

e Pattern216.2 makes all other weekday trips and two-thirds of weekend trips,
traveling inbound between Houghs Neck and Quincy Center Stationvia
Coddington Street, and traveling outbound between Quincy Center and Houghs
Neck via Coddington Street and Route 214’s alignment in Germantown. Pattern
216.2 operates when Route 214 is not operating, and it replaces Route 214 service

Massachusetts Bay 4
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project

for Germantown residents during sunrise,early AM, evening, late evening, night,
Saturday,and Sunday.

e Pattern216.4 makesone third of weekend trips, traveling inbound from Houghs
Neck to Quincy Center Stationvia McGrath Highway, and outbound from Quincy

Center Stationto Houghs Neck via McGrath Highway and Route 214’s alignment
in Germantown.

e Pattern216.1 makesone outbound school tripat 2:40 PM from Broadmeadows
Middle School direct to Houghs Neck.

e Pattern216.3 makesone outbound school tripat 2:40 PM from Quincy High
School direct to Houghs Neck.

Ridership

Onthe typical weekday, Route 214 carries 1,211, moderately higher than other MBTA
Local Routes. Route 214 carries slightly more passengers outbound (700) thaninbound
(500), because passengers at inbound stops along Sea Street and Coddington Street riders
canalsotake Route 216 toQuincy Center Station.

Table 3 | Service Patternsfor Route 214

TRIPS TRIPS TRIPS

per per per
PATTERN ORIGIN DESTINATION UNIQUE FEATURE WKD SAT SUN
INBOUND 36 - -
2141 O'BrienTowers Quincy Center  Via Coddington Street 24 - -
Station
214.2 O'BrienTowers Quincy Center Via McGrath Highway 12 = =
Station
OUTBOUND 36 - -
2141 Quincy Center O’BrienTowers Via Coddington Street 22 - -
Station
214.2 Quincy Center O’BrienTowers Via McGrath Highway 12 - -
Station
214.3 Broadmeadows O’BrienTowers Leavesfrom 1 - -
Middle School Broadmeadows Middle
Schoolinstead of Quincy
Center Station
2144 Coddington O’BrienTowers Leaves from Quincy 1 - -
Street High School

Route 216 carries 1,156 passengers onthe average weekday, moderately higher than
other MBTA Local Routes.On Saturdays, it carries 1,441 passengers; onSundays it carries
910 passengers.Saturday ridershipis higher thanweekday ridership because on
weekends, Route 216 serves passengers served by Route 214 on weekdays.

Massachusetts Bay 5
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project

Table 4 | Service Patternsfor Route 216

TRIPS TRIPS TRIPS

per per per
PATTERN ORIGIN DESTINATION UNIQUE FEATURE WKD SAT SUN
INBOUND 48 52 24
216.0/216.2 Houghs Neck Quincy Center  Via Coddington Street 48 35 24
Station
216.4 Houghs Neck Quincy Center  Via McGrath Highway - 17 -
Station
OUTBOUND 50 52 24
216.0 Quincy Center Houghs Neck Via Coddington Street 35 - -
Station
216.1 Broadmeadows Houghs Neck School trip 1 - -
High School
216.2 Quincy Center  Houghs Neck Via Coddingtonstreet 13 35 24
Station
216.3 Quincy High Houghs Neck School trip 1 - -
School
216.4 Quincy Center Houghs Neck Via McGrath Highway - 17 -
Station

Ridershipby Stop

The highest proportion of ridership activity along Route 214 occurs at its termini.
Germantown is a higher-density residential neighborhood with alarge number of
affordable and senior housing units. Route 216 sees moderateridership along all of the
unique parts of its alignment in Houghs Neck. Sea Street,served by both routes, is a low
density corridor that serves primarily to connect Quincy Center to Germantown and
Houghs Neck across a tidal marsh. Quincy Center seesits highest ridershipactivity at the
Stop N Shop along McGrath Highway, Quincy High School, and the MBTA Quincy Center
Station.

The following stops are served by Route 214 only:

e Onweekdays, about 340 passengers board at the six Germantown stations; 110 of
these passengers alone are boarding at O’'Brien Towers, a 274 unit low-income
senior housing building.

e 150passengers board at the 10 remaining Palmer Street stops between Bowes
Avenue and Sea Street,a 0.7 milelong corridor through a neighborhood of
detached single-family homes. Three of these stops see fewer thanfour passengers
per day.

Massachusetts Bay 6
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project

The following stops are served by Route 216 only:

e 330passengers board and 19 alight at the 18 stops along Sea Street between
Houghs Neck and 410 Norton Road, a 1.7 mile long corridor. These stops havean
average boarding count of 18 passengers each, although thereis much higher
boarding (40-45 passengers each) at the Quincy Yacht Club, Manet Avenue (at the
Atherton Hough High School), and Gannet Road (a neighborhood activity center).

The following stops are served by both routes:
e About 20 passengers board at 410 Sea Street.

e About 70 passengers per day board and 75 alight at Norton Road, the nearest
stationto Broadmeadows Middle School.

e 105 passengers board and 10 alight at the four stops along Sea Street between
Norton Road and Cemetery, a 1.1 mile long corridor.

¢ Along the Coddington Street pattern, ridership activity is highest at Quincy High
School, where about 90 passengers alight.

¢ Along the McGrathHighway pattern, ridership activity is highest nearthelarge
Stop N Shop grocery storewith about 17 passengers alighting.

e About 970 passengers alight in Quincy Center, with most (about 850) alighting the
bus at Quincy Center Station, where connection is availabletothe Red Lineand 14
other MBTA bus routes.

Ridershipby Trip

Ridershipis highest on Route 214’s earliest andlatest trips, just after and before Route
216sservice takes over.For example, Route 214’s first inbound trip at 6:40 AM averages
about 25 passengers.Route 214’s last tripat 6:10 PM has the highest ridership of any trip,
with about 40 passengers,indicating that there is significant evening demand for
outbound trips.Most inbound trips have few alightings between Germantown and Quincy
Center, indicating that most passengers areusing the route to transferto other MBTA
services at Quincy Center Station.

Route 216 experiences low ridership throughout the weekday except for in the early AM
inbound when Route 214 is not operating and after 6:30 PM in the outbound direction
when Route 214 is not operating. The trips during these times have high ridership,
oftentimes approaching the capacity of an MBTAbus. On Sundays, Route 216
experiences very high ridership during thefirst three trips of the day, indicating that there
exists unmet demand for more frequent service and for service beginning earlierin the
day.

Massachusetts Bay 7
Transportation Authority



Better

Bus
Project

Figure 4 | Weekday Inbound Ridership by Stop Map for Route 214

"(' ‘E‘z Route 214 Weekday Activity

o o i Inbound boardings and alightnings by stop

. circle size indicates total activity

Ny U =

w B I\
| 300@ eb l
0 0.0625 0125 0.25
Massachusetts Bay 8

Transportation Authority



Better

Bus
Project
Figure 5 | Weekday Inbound Ridership by Stop Map for Route 216
&(‘ Route 216 Weekday Activity a
Inbound boardings and alightnings by stop
circle size indicates total activity
, S 16 ¢ “ " @' !
7 1 N ' 2 . \ 5 o 4 - y Dala Sources: MBTA Ridership, Fall 2017 mm @‘
mllV A Sl : R T e .
Massachusetts Bay 9

Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project

Figure 6 | Weekday Ridership by Trip for Route 214: Inbound

120 Inbound Boardings
110 Inhound - _Inbound Max Load

= = == lax Comfortable Pax/Seat
100

90

80

70

60

50

40

20 = 7
R ]

ST e | 8 {1111 000 — = o T

12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

12:00 AM
1:00AM

Figure 7 | Weekday Readership by Trip for Route214: Outbound

2:00 AM

120 Outbound Boardings
110 Outbound - Outbound Max Load

= = == |lax Comfortable Pax/Seat
100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30 -

4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00PM
3:00PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:.00PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM
1:00AM

Massachusetts Bay
Transportation Authority

2:00 AM

10



Better
Bus -
Project

Figure 8 | Weekday Ridership by Trip for Route 216: Inbound

120 Inbound Boardings
110 Inbound =~ Inbound Max Load
= = = |lax Comfortable Pax/Seat
100
90
80
70
60
50 ——— e — e
40
30 __ ..........
20 :
=1 _—_—I—___—l—__ R
0 —
=S = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
<< << <C << << <C <C < o o o o o [a o o [a o o o < << <C
o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
e 2 e e e e e e el 222222 2
Figure 9 | Weekday Ridership by Trip for Route 216: Outbound
120 Outbound Boardings
110 Qutbound = ...Outbound Max Load
= = = |\lax Comfortable Pax/Seat
100
90
80
70
60
50 T — e
40 -
30
20 =
10 i 1 i -
0 —_ ——— - —
S = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
<t <t <C <C <t <C <C <C o o o o o o o [a W o o o o <t <t <
o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
e e e e e e e e e e e el e 2222 2 2 2

Massachusetts Bay 11
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus -
Project

Figure 10 | Saturday Ridership by Trip for Route 216: Inbound

120 Inbound Boardings
110 Inbound =~ Inbound Max Load
= = = Max Comfortable Pax/Seat
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30 = 3
20
10 foreeeeeee T e e e T e N ool . _____"—_._—____ o
0 s s aw Tl - 1 i — — — _—
= = = = = = = = = = = =E =E = = = = = = = = = =
< < << < < << <C << o o o o o o o o [a o o o << < <<
o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
22 e 2 2 2 2 2 2 e 2 2 2 2 292 e 2 2 e e 2 e <2
Figure 11 | Saturday Ridership by Trip for Route 216: Outbound
120 Outbound Boardings
110 Qutbound = ...Outbound Max Load
= = = Max Comfortable Pax/Seat
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

2:00PM
3:00 PM
8:00 PM
11:00 PM
2:00 AM

Massachusetts Bay 12
Transportation Authority



Better

Bus °

Project

Figure 12 | Sunday Ridership by Trip for Route216: Inbound

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

Inbound Boardings
Inbound - Inbound Max Load
= === |lax Comfortable Pax/Seat

12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00PM ||
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM
1:00 AM

Figure 13 | Sunday Ridership by Trip for Route216: Outbound

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

Outbound Boardings
Qutbound = Outbound Max Load
= === ax Comforable Pax/Seat

6:00 AM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
8:00 PM
11:00 PM

Massachusetts Bay
Transportation Authority

2:00 AM

2:00 AM

13



Better
Bus -
Project

Passenger Comfort

The MBTAdesires that passengers travel inrelatively comfortable conditions. At the
sametime, the MBTA’s definition of comfort reflects the very high volume environment in
which the MBTA operates,and that some passengers may have to standfor a portion of
their trip. More specifically, at least 92% of passengers’travel times should be in
comfortable conditions, and ideally, at least 96% of travel times should be in comfortable
conditions. Comfortable conditions are considered to be 140% or less of seated capacity
during high volume periods and 125% or less during other periods.

On Route 214,99.4% of passenger minutes are in comfortable conditions, and on Route
216,100% of passenger minutes are in comfortable conditions. Both of these conditions
are above both the minimum standard and the target standard (see Table 5).

Table 5 | Passenger Time Spent Travelingin Comfortable Conditions

WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS SUNDAYS
Minimum Standard 92% 92% 92%
Target 96% 96% 96%
Actual: Route214 99.4% = =
Actual: Route216 100% 100% -

Massachusetts Bay 14
Transportation Authority



Better
Bus ¢
Project

Reliability and Speed

Reliability

Route 214 has an overallreliability of 71%, which is above the weekday MBTA average of
61%.Route 216 s slightly more reliable on weekdays, with an overall reliability of 75%.
On Saturdays and Sundays, Route 216 is slightly less reliable but still performs above the
MBTA average,with 71% overall reliability on Saturdays and 70% overall reliability on
Sundays.

Table 6 | Reliabilityon Route 214

ORIGIN/MID- DESTINATION
ROUTEON-TIME ON-TIME OVERALL DROPPED
SERVICEDAY PERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE RELIABILITY TRIPS
Monday-Friday 70% 73% 71% 1.0%
Saturday - - - -
Sunday - - - -

Table 7 | Reliabilityon Route 216

ORIGIN/MID- DESTINATION
ROUTEON-TIME ON-TIME OVERALL DROPPED
SERVICEDAY PERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE RELIABILITY TRIPS
Monday-Friday 73% 79% 75% 0.8%
Saturday 70% 76% 71% -
Sunday 69% 73% 70% -

Running Times

Route 214 trips take 1-5 minutes longer than scheduled throughout the service day (see
Figure 14 and Figure 15).Similarly,Route 216 trips take 1-5 minutes longer than
scheduled throughout the service day (See Figure 16 and Figure 17).

Massachusetts Bay 15
Transportation Authority



Figure 14 | Scheduled & Median Travel Time by Trip: Route 214-1 Inbound

Better:
Bus
Project

25 mmmm Additional Travel Time
Inbound
| ess Travel Time
e Scheduled Travel Time
20
15
©
-
-
=
=
10
5
214-1
0
= =2 EE E E E E EmE E E EEEE e EEE EE ===
=T =T =T =T =T =T =T =T =T (=™ o o (= (= (= (= (= (= (= (=T} (=T} =T =T =T
g 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
HOF B &8 N &8 & S £ & £ & &8 F 88 &8 & &8 & 3 £ & & &
Figure 15 | Scheduled & Median Travel Time by Trip: Route 214-2 Inbound
18 .
mmmm Adlditional Travel Time
Inbound
16 | ess Travel Time
e Scheduled Travel Time
14
12
e 10
@
=
=
= 8
i]
4
2
214-2
0
= =2 =2 =2 =2 =2 =2 =2 =2 =2 =2 =2 =2 =2 =2 £ £ =£ == =2 =2 == == =
=T =T =T =T =T =T =T =T =T = o o o o o o o o o (=™ (=™ =T =T =T
= = = = = = = (=] = (=] = = = = = = = = = (=] (=] = = =
S 8 g 9 g 8 5 g 89 @389 8 8 8 85 85 85 5 8 g9 8 8 g -8
Massachusetts Bay

@

Transportation Authority

16




Figure 16 | Scheduled & Median Travel Time by Trip: Route 216-0 Inbound

Better:
Bus
Project

2b

20

15

Minutes

10

3:00 AM

Inbound

4:00 AM

5:00 AM

6:00 AM

7:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

216-0
=
o

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

mmmm Additional Travel Time
mmm | ess Travel Time

e Scheduled Travel Time

10:00 PM
11:00 PM
1:00 AM
2:00 AM

12:00 AM

Figure 17 | Scheduled & Median Travel Time by Trip: Route 216-2 Inbound

16

14

12

10

Minutes
o

3:.00 AM

Inbound

4:00 AM

5:00 AM

6:00 AM

7:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:.00PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7200 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

mmmm Adlditional Travel Time
| ess Travel Time

e Scheduled Travel Time

10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM
1:00 AM
2:00 AM

@

Massachusetts Bay

Transportation Authority

17




Better
Bus -
Project

Stop Spacing

Stops are very closely spaced in the Germantown portion of Route 214.Between O’'Brien
Towers and the stop at Palmer Street and Wilgus Road, there are 13 stops, with an
average stop spacing of 400 feet. However, the lack of sidewalks along most of Palmer
Street may make this close stop spacing necessary.

The stops along Sea Street areideally spaced for the low-density nature of this corridor.

Stops aretoo closely spaced in Quincy Center, resultingin ridership imbalances and late

trips. For example, the stops at Washington Street at Coddington Street and 1250
Hancock Street are only 250 feet apart.

summary

Route 214 and Route 216 provide animportant connection between Quincy Center, a
major activity andtransit center,and the neighborhoods of Germantown and Houghs
Neck. However, the complex operation of both routes—Route 216 provides Route 214’s
alignment during the early AM, evening, and weekend periods, as well as other select
service patterns on both routes, makes service somewhat difficult to understand. The
routes are alsochallenged with reliability and on-time performance issues. Additionally,
current ridership patterns indicate the routes may need additional Service frequency on
weekdays and Sundays, as well as additional spanon Sunday.

Massachusetts Bay 18
Transportation Authority



	Routes 214 and 216
	Route 214: Germantown – Quincy Center Station
	Route 216: Houghs Neck – Quincy Center Station
	Route Overview
	Network Importance
	Service Patterns
	Schedule
	Service Patterns

	Ridership
	Ridership by Stop
	Ridership by Trip
	Passenger Comfort

	Reliability and Speed
	Reliability
	Running Times
	Stop Spacing

	Summary




